
14th Junior International Match, Bisley 
 
 Thursday 10th August 2006 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Matches today 
 
 
 
 
 
08.45 &   
11.00 Junior Men Air Rifle Grand Prix Available  
 
09.00 Junior Men Prone Rifle   
13.00 FINAL  Available 
 Team Available 
 
11.00 Junior Women Prone Rifle  Available 
 Team Available 
 
11.00 Junior Women Air Rifle Grand Prix Available 
 
08.45 &   
11.00 Junior Mixed Grand Prix Sporter Section Available  
 
13.15 Junior Women Air Pistol   
16.00 FINAL  Available 
 
13.15 Junior Men Air Pistol   
16.45 FINAL  Available 
 
 
 
 

Final Medal Table 
 
 Gold Silver Bronze 

 
United States 8 10 7 
Great Britain 7 8 5 
South Africa 5 3 5 
Republic of Ireland 1 
Oldenburg, GER   2 



14th Junior International Match                                 
2006 Bisley England                                          

RESULTS 
10 m Air Rifle Grand Prix Junior Men   

Individual Competition  
Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  08:45 

   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1  30 6003 FAGAN, Damien             IRL    93  97  97  97  95  95      574 
   2  12 1017 LATHAM, Craig             GBR    94  96  93  97  94  96      570 
   3   7 1014 HOBBS, Mark               GBR    95  98  96  92  94  95      570 
 
   4   5 3441 BREDENKAMP, Pieter        RSA    93  96  94  93  97  96      569 
   5  16 2009 VOS, Kevin                OLD    96  95  96  95  91  93      566 
   6  23 3228 STRAUSS, Jaco             RSA    96  89  92  91  92  98      558 
   7  28 1033 WATERS, Stephen           GBR    89  96  96  91  92  94      558 
   8  14 3443 STEYN, Francois           RSA    95  96  93  91  92  91      558 
   9   5 1006 COVEY, Alex               GBR    94  92  94  93  91  93      557 
  10  11 3226 PRETORIUS, Nando          RSA    92  98  92  90  94  91      557 
  11   3 3442 O'REILLY, Raymond         RSA    87  94  89  93  96  97      556 
  12   2 1068 DOUGLAS, Scott            GBR    94  94  90  91  92  94      555 
  13   8 3445 CRAFFORD, Gerhard         RSA    94  93  93  92  92  91      555 
  14  27 1035 MALONEY, Paul             GBR    89  92  95  89  94  90      549 
  15   4 3456 OOSTHUIZEN, Jurie         RSA    92  90  92  93  90  91      548 
  16   6 3444 VAN WYK, Andries          RSA    94  91  90  91  93  87      546 
  17   9 1052 COURT, Daniel             GBR    94  85  94  86  93  93      545 
  18  29 3450 MEYER, Cobus              RSA    92  92  92  87  88  91      542 
  19  10 1064 BOOTH, Josh               GBR    87  93  89  90  91  89      539 
  20  12 2004 OEHLSCHLäGER, Hendrik     OLD    84  89  93  87  94  91      538 
  21  19 1012 HANSON, Tristan           GBR    90  87  94  87  87  90      535 
  22  15 2003 KUNST, Martin             OLD    90  89  89  87  87  92      534 
  23   8 3222 BEKKER, Etienne           RSA    82  92  88  90  90  91      533 
  24  13 3449 SNYMAN, Hanno             RSA    90  91  89  88  87  88      533 
  25   9 1027 PIDGLEY, Samuel           GBR    85  90  93  88  86  88      530 
  26   6 2002 BRAND-SASSEN, Marcel      OLD    91  91  89  87  83  88      529 
  27  24 3221 ALLEN, Gareth             RSA    85  89  90  89  87  87      527 
  28  15 3453 SMIT, Kosie               RSA    89  88  86  87  82  90      522 
  29  11 3455 PRINSLOO, Johannes        RSA    90  83  88  86  85  89      521 
  30  10 3454 PEARSON, Armand           RSA    88  86  88  84  86  88      520 
  31  26 3448 BOSHOFF, Marthinus        RSA    84  88  88  87  88  84      519 
  32  13 3225 KEMPEN, Andre             RSA    84  86  83  89  88  88      518 
  33  18 3452 MCALPINE, Alwyn           RSA    86  88  80  82  89  89      514 
  34  14 1032 TURNER, James             GBR    84  83  83  82  84  86      502 
  35   7 1063 DALTON, Andrew            GBR    85  80  85  83  78  84      495 
  36  25 3227 SNYDERS, Juandre          RSA    77  80  81  84  85  82      489 
  37  31 1059 OAKES, Martin             GBR    72  80  82  89  83  81      487 
  38  22 3224 FERREIRA, Divan           RSA    80  83  74  77  86  83      483 
  39   3 1061 RIVERS, Dan               GBR    85  88  74  79  76  75      477 
  40  17 1062 SHEARS, Ross              GBR    73  67  83  85  82  76      466 
  41  20 1065 CHAMBERS, Lewis           GBR    72  73  74  73  82  80      454 
  42   4 1066 GRAUR, Steven             GBR    81  66  73  61  70  70      421 
  43  21 1060 ANDREWS, Sandford         GBR    74  64  55  75  73  73      414 



14th Junior International Match                                 
2006 Bisley England                                          
RESULTS SUMMARY 

 

50 m Rifle Prone - Junior Men   
Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  09:00 

                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1  45 5004 FRANZ, Scott              USA    99  95  99  98  99 100      590 
             (Final  8.1 10.2  9.2  9.2 10.9 10.2  9.2  9.9  9.7 10.3)      96.9 
                                                                           686.9 
 
   2  70 1038 ELLIOTT, Christopher      GBR    97  97 100  98  97  97      586 
             (Final  9.7 10.4 10.2  9.4  9.8 10.2 10.1 10.3 10.3  9.4)      99.8 
                                                                           685.8 
 
   3  52 1021 PARR, Ken                 GBR    95  95  99  97  98  98      582 
             (Final  9.9 10.8 10.3  9.4  9.9 10.4 10.9 10.5  9.4 10.9)     102.4 
                                                                           684.4 
 
 
   4  69 3010 REED, William             RSA    94  98  95  97  99  96      579 
             (Final 10.2 10.5 10.4 10.2  9.9 10.7 10.2 10.2  9.2 10.0)     101.5 
                                                                           680.5 
 
   5  61 1049 EVANS, Daniel             GBR    97  97  99  95  98  98      584 
             (Final  9.5  9.7 10.1 10.3  8.7  9.5  9.2 10.2 10.0  9.1)      96.3 
                                                                           680.3 
 
   6  49 3001 BARTLEMAN, Andries        RSA    97  95  95  97  98  97      579 
             (Final 10.4 10.9 10.1  9.5  9.7  9.9  8.9 10.6 10.4  9.8)     100.2 
                                                                           679.2 
 
   7  68 3002 BONSMA, Marnus            RSA    97  96  95  96  98  97      579 
             (Final  9.9 10.5 10.4 10.4  9.4 10.3 10.0  8.9 10.4  9.7)      99.9 
                                                                           678.9 
 
   8  50 1067 PHILLIPS, Richard         GBR   100  96  96  98  95  93      578 
             (Final 10.7 10.0 10.1 10.0  9.3  9.8 10.6 10.1  9.9  9.8)     100.3 
                                                                           678.3 
 
   9  55 1016 HUCKLE, James             GBR    96  97  97  94  96  97      577 
  10  53 2001 ADLER, Martin             OLD    95  99  95  97  95  95      576 
  11  64 4005 KLODE, Per                DEN    95  93  96  95  97  98      574 
  12  51 1073 McCRACKEN, Conor          GBR    96  94  96  96  97  95      574 
  13  40 1055 SUTHERLAND, Nathan        GBR    98  98  96  91  95  95      573 
  14  44 2006 OTTEN, Felix              OLD    93  97  93  96  95  98      572 
  15  54 5009 SCHERER, Stephen          USA    97  96  94  95  98  92      572 
  16  43 4003 JAKOBSEN, Dennis          DEN    93  96  97  94  95  96      571 
  17  67 1075 GRIFFITHS, Matt           GBR    98  92  95  94  95  95      569 
  18  58 3006 HOEBEL, Sven              RSA    94  96  94  93  95  96      568 
  19  63 1001 BERMINGHAM, Simon         GBR    93  92  94  99  92  97      567 
  20  46 3005 CRONJE, Christo           RSA    97  92  92  97  94  95      567 
  21  59 1072 KINKEAD, James            GBR    96  90  94  96  96  94      566 
  22  71 1071 HALL, Matthew             GBR    93  96  94  96  94  93      566 
  23  56 1078 BUCHAN, Gordon            GBR    93  94  93  97  92  96      565 



  24  42 3011 PETERS, Barry             RSA    95  94  93  92  94  96      564 
  25  60 5007 KEMP, Chris               USA    94  95  96  89  95  95      564 
  26  66 1018 LEVINE, Edward            GBR    94  98  88  95  94  95      564 
  27  62 1070 CHAMBERLAIN, Benjamin     GBR    93  90  93  94  99  92      561 
  28  57 4001 BERTELSEN, Lasse          DEN    93  90  91  90  96  97      557 
  29  48 1030 RANCE, Kyle               GBR    95  88  96  87  95  95      556 
  30  41 1010 ELING, James              GBR    92  94  89  93  89  95      552 
  31  47 2007 SCHROEDER, Lukas          OLD    91  90  93  91  94  92      551 
  32  65 1074 STEAD, Gavin              GBR                                DNS 
 
 



14th Junior International Match                                 
2006 Bisley England                                          

RESULTS 
 

50 m Rifle Prone - Junior Men   
Team Competition 

Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  09:00 
                                                                      
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL    
    
  1   GBR  GBR2                                 1737     
          1038  ELLIOTT, Christopher       586 
          1049  EVANS, Daniel              584 
          1001  BERMINGHAM, Simon          567 

 
  2   USA  USA                                  1726      
          5004  FRANZ, Scott               590 
          5009  SCHERER, Stephen           572 
          5007  KEMP, Chris                564 

 
  3   RSA  RSA1                                 1725      
          3001  BARTLEMAN, Andries         579 
          3010  REED, William              579 
          3005  CRONJE, Christo            567 

 
  4   GBR  GBR1                                 1716      
          1021  PARR, Ken                  582 
          1067  PHILLIPS, Richard          578 
          1030  RANCE, Kyle                556 

 
  5   GBR  GBR3                                 1714      
          1016  HUCKLE, James              577 
          1055  SUTHERLAND, Nathan         573 
          1018  LEVINE, Edward             564 

 
  6   RSA  RSA2                                 1711      
          3002  BONSMA, Marnus             579 
          3006  HOEBEL, Sven               568 
          3011  PETERS, Barry              564 

 
  7   DEN  DEN                                  1702     
          4005  KLODE, Per                 574 
          4003  JAKOBSEN, Dennis           571 
          4001  BERTELSEN, Lasse           557 

 
  8   GBR  GBR4                                 1701      
          1073  McCRACKEN, Conor           574 
          1071  HALL, Matthew              566 
          1070  CHAMBERLAIN, Benjamin      561 

 
  9   OLD  OLD                                  1699      
          2001  ADLER, Martin              576 
          2006  OTTEN, Felix               572 
          2007  SCHROEDER, Lukas           551 
 



14th Junior International Match                                 
2006 Bisley England                                          

RESULTS 
 

50 m Rifle Prone - Junior Women   
Individual Competition 

Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  11:00 
 

                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1  50 1005 CORISH, Sian              GBR    98  98  99  95  98  97      585 
   2  65 5003 FONG, Abigail             USA    96  99 100  97  99  94      585 
   3  59 5005 FURRER, Amanda            USA    96  95  96  99  99  99      584 
 
   4  70 1002 BOND, Sarah               GBR    99  96  94  96  98 100      583 
   5  62 5008 SCHERER, Sarah            USA    95  95  99  98  98  98      583 
   6  71 5001 ENGLISH, Megan            USA    98  96  93  98  97  99      581 
   7  73 1004 CORISH, Jenny             GBR    93  99  98  97  97  97      581 
   8  48 5002 FONG, Sandra              USA    97  99  95  97  97  96      581 
   9  53 1024 PUGSLEY, Hannah           GBR    96  96  99  96  96  97      580 
  10  68 2005 OTTEN, Fenna              OLD    97  96  98  95  95  98      579 
  11  55 3007 JANSE VAN RENSBURG, Velme RSA    97  96  96  98  94  96      577 
  12  56 4004 KIRK, Jeanne              DEN    97  96  95  96  95  97      576 
  13  63 4006 VILLADSEN, Nanna          DEN    95  96  96  95  95  97      574 
  14  72 3003 BOSMAN, Karlien           RSA    94  97  97  97  94  95      574 
  15  49 5006 HOUSTON, Emily            USA    93  96  95  94  97  98      573 
  16  61 2008 SCHULTZE, Andrea          OLD    94  92  99  91  98  98      572 
  17  67 1056 STONES, Abigail           GBR    96  94  95  97  93  96      571 
  18  64 3012 WEITSZ, Zita              RSA    95  93  96  95  95  92      566 
  19  58 4002 BJERG, Lina               DEN    93  94  94  96  95  93      565 
  20  52 1077 WARNES, Helen             GBR    96  95  95  94  95  90      565 
  21  57 3004 BOSMAN, Lize-Mari         RSA    94  93  93  97  95  92      564 
  22  51 1020 PARR, Emma                GBR    91  95  94  94  92  96      562 
  23  60 3008 JANSEN, Tilana            RSA    94  96  94  86  96  95      561 
  24  54 3009 PRETORIUS, Annemie        RSA    88P 93  93  92  96  94      556 

   Rule 7.6.6.2.1.1.        
  25  69 1037 DUFFIELD, Ruth            GBR    93  94  92  91  89  93      552 
  26  66 1079 McINTOSH, Jennifer        GBR    93  92  88  91  95  87      546 
 
 
 
 
 



14th Junior International Match                                 
2006 Bisley England                                          

RESULTS 
 

50 m Rifle Prone - Junior Women   
Team Competition 

Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  11:00 
   
RANK  NAT  TEAMNAME (NAME)                 IND  TOTAL    
    
  1   USA  USA2                                 1748     
          5005  FURRER, Amanda             584 
          5008  SCHERER, Sarah             583 
          5001  ENGLISH, Megan             581 
 
  2   GBR  GBR1                                 1746   
          1005  CORISH, Sian               585 
          1004  CORISH, Jenny              581 
          1024  PUGSLEY, Hannah            580 
 
  3   USA  USA1                                 1739      
          5003  FONG, Abigail              585 
          5002  FONG, Sandra               581 
          5006  HOUSTON, Emily             573 
 
 
  4   GBR  GBR2                                 1719      
          1002  BOND, Sarah                583 
          1056  STONES, Abigail            571 
          1077  WARNES, Helen              565 
 
  5   DEN  DEN                                  1715      
          4004  KIRK, Jeanne               576 
          4006  VILLADSEN, Nanna           574 
          4002  BJERG, Lina                565 
 
  6   RSA  RSA1                                 1707     
          3007  JANSE VAN RENSBURG, Velme  577 
          3003  BOSMAN, Karlien            574 
          3009  PRETORIUS, Annemie         556 
 
  7   RSA  RSA2                                 1691     
          3012  WEITSZ, Zita               566 
          3004  BOSMAN, Lize-Mari          564 
          3008  JANSEN, Tilana             561 
 
 
 



 
14th Junior International Match                                 

2006 Bisley England                                          
RESULTS 

 

10 m Air Rifle Grand Prix Junior Women   
Individual Competition 

Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  11:00 
 

                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1  24 1011 FLOWERS, Melanie          GBR    99  97  98  96      390 
   2  29 1007 COX, Sheree               GBR    97  95  94  98      384 
   3  21 1026 PIDGLEY, Rebekah          GBR    96  95  93  97      381 
 
   4  16 1022 PASCALL, Freya            GBR    93  94  94  98      379 
   5  30 6002 CUNNINGHAM,   Susan       IRL    92  96  96  95      379 
   6  27 1031 SAINT, Rebecca            GBR    95  96  94  91      376 
   7  25 1036 SIME, Jariya              GBR    92  96  95  92      375 
   8  23 3446 JACKSON, Tarien           RSA    93  92  94  92      371 
   9  17 6004 O'HAGAN, Elizabeth        IRL    92  95  89  85      361 
  10  26 6001 CUNNINGHAM, Paula         IRL    95  91  91  84      361 
  11  19 3447 RADEMEYER, Jeanette       RSA    93  89  86  90      358 
  12  22 1015 HOFF, Laura               GBR    91  86  90  89      356 
  13  28 1069 WARD, Chantelle           GBR    87  85  85  91      348 
  14  20 1058 TAYLOR, Mary              GBR    74  80  80  76      310 
  15  18 1057 COOPER, Dawn              GBR    61  70  73  81      285 
 
 



14th Junior International Match                                 
2006 Bisley England                                          

RESULTS 
10 m Air Rifle Grand Prix Junior Mixed   

Sporter Section  
Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  08:45 

   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40     TOTAL 
    
   1  29 3450 MEYER, Cobus              RSA    92  92  92  87      363 
   2  13 3449 SNYMAN, Hanno             RSA    90  91  89  88      358 
   3  15 3453 SMIT, Kosie               RSA    89  88  86  87      350 
 
   4  26 3448 BOSHOFF, Marthinus        RSA    84  88  88  87      347 
   5  11 3455 PRINSLOO, Johannes        RSA    90  83  88  86      347 
   6  10 3454 PEARSON, Armand           RSA    88  86  88  84      346 
   7  18 3452 MCALPINE, Alwyn           RSA    86  88  80  82      336 
   8   3 1061 RIVERS, Dan               GBR    85  88  74  79      326 
   9  31 1059 OAKES, Martin             GBR    72  80  82  89      323 
  10  20 1058 TAYLOR, Mary              GBR    74  80  80  76      310 
  11  20 1065 CHAMBERS, Lewis           GBR    72  73  74  73      292 
  12  18 1057 COOPER, Dawn              GBR    61  70  73  81      285 
 



 
14th Junior International Match                                 

2006 Bisley England                                          
RESULTS SUMMARY 

 

10 m Air Pistol Junior Women   
 

Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  13:15 
                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40      TOTAL 
    
   1  26 1019 LYDALL, Julia             GBR    96  91  94  96      377 
       (Final  9.9  9.5 10.1  9.8  9.9  9.7  9.2  9.6 10.3  9.8)    97.8 
                                                                   474.8 ** 
                                                            ** Match Record 
 
   2  20 1003 BUCKLEY, Geraldine        GBR    89  94  93  94      370 
       (Final  9.2  8.9 10.4  9.3  9.4  9.5  7.9  9.8 10.6 10.2)    95.2 
                                                                   465.2 
 
   3  21 1048 GRAVELL, Rachel           GBR    90  90  89  86      355 
       (Final  9.5  9.7  8.6  9.8  8.6  6.7  9.7  9.8  9.4  9.7)    91.5 
                                                                   446.5 
 
 
   4  22 1043 MULLIN, Victoria          GBR    89  87  88  91      355 
       (Final  7.6  9.9  9.2  9.3  8.8  9.0  9.6  7.6 10.6  9.7)    91.3 
                                                                   446.3 
 
   5  16 1028 POLAK, Hannah             GBR    89  91  90  87      357 
       (Final  8.5  9.5  7.7  7.9 10.4  8.5  8.8  6.6 10.2  8.7)    86.8 
                                                                   443.8 
 
   6  23 1025 PEARSON, Jennifer         GBR    90  88  90  89      357 
       (Final  9.7  7.6  8.2  7.4  6.5  9.8  9.7  6.8 10.2  9.6)    85.5 
                                                                   442.5 
 
   7  28 1053 FRANKLIN, Zoe             GBR    86  89  86  89      350 
       (Final 10.1  9.5 10.0  9.0  8.0  7.7  8.1  9.0  5.7  6.8)    83.9 
                                                                   433.9 
 
   8  27 1023 PAULGER, Debbie           GBR    86  91  86  85      348 
       (Final  8.6  9.0  8.7  8.1  7.0  9.5  6.3 10.2  5.5  9.3)    82.2 
                                                                   430.2 
 
   9  25 1041 DADDS, Hannah             GBR    89  88  87  80      344 
  10  29 1046 LILLIS, Tanya             GBR    79  84  84  86      333 
  11  19 1040 HODGE, Ceilidh            GBR    84  88  79  81      332 
  12  18 1044 BUCKLEY, Samantha         GBR    82  80  82  80      324 
  13  17 1029 PRICTOR, Kathryn          GBR    81  76  74  89      320 
  14  24 1013 HILL, Lauren              GBR    86   0   0   0       86 



 
14th Junior International Match                                 

2006 Bisley England                                          
RESULTS SUMMARY 

 

10 m Air Pistol Junior Men  Final Result 
 

Date:  10/08/06  Start Time:  13:15 
 

                                                                      
   
  Rk  FP  No  NAME                      NOC    10  20  30  40  50  60      TOTAL 
    
   1   7 1009 ELDERSHAW, Glen           GBR    93  90  98  88  91  93      553 
             (Final  8.5 10.0  9.6  9.5  9.5  9.4 10.4 10.2  7.6  9.4)      94.1 
                                                                           647.1 
 
   2  12 1047 CALLAGHAN, Kristian       GBR    88  90  88  88  90  85      529 
             (Final  8.9  8.2  8.0 10.4  8.8  9.7  9.3  8.6 10.3  7.5)      89.7 
                                                                           618.7 
 
   3   5 1045 LILLIS, Paul              GBR    90  87  87  87  86  92      529 
             (Final  8.2  9.2 10.3  8.9  8.4  7.8  8.6  8.1  8.3  8.9)      86.7 
                                                                           615.7 
 
 
   4  11 1050 WORRALL, Daniel           GBR    87  90  81  92  88  89      527 
             (Final  9.2 10.0  6.7  9.8  7.9 10.5  7.5  8.9  7.8  8.2)      86.5 
                                                                           613.5 
 
   5   4 1008 EAGLE, James              GBR    88  91  88  83  88  88      526 
             (Final  9.8  6.8  9.2  8.8  7.7 10.2  7.3  7.9  9.8  8.9)      86.4 
                                                                           612.4 
 
   6   6 1039 WALKER, Daniel            GBR    86  86  89  89  89  86      525 
             (Final  6.7  8.7  9.6  9.4  9.1  8.3  9.0  9.1  6.8 10.1)      86.8 
                                                                           611.8 
 
   7   8 1042 HOFF, Matthew             GBR    91  84  87  88  89  85      524 
             (Final  9.1  7.2  8.7  9.1  9.4  9.0  8.2  8.5  9.5  8.3)      87.0 
                                                                           611.0 
 
   8  10 1054 BAXTER, Anthony           GBR    85  87  84  83  95  87      521 
             (Final  8.1  7.9  9.4  9.5  9.0  7.6  6.3  9.5  7.0  9.3)      83.6 
                                                                           604.6 
 
   9   9 1051 MILLER, Thomas            GBR    87  83  82  74  90  89      505 
 
 

 


